Stephens



Virtual Non-Deal Roadshow

Asbury Automotive Group, Inc. (ABG)

Market Cap: \$2B

September 21, 2020



Management — Asbury Automotive Group



David Hult Chief Executive Officer



Chief Financial Officer



Matt Pettoni IVP - Finance & Treasurer

Roadshow Host

Rick Nelson, CFA Managing Director Retail: Hardlines (312) 292-5768 rnelson@stephens.com

Space will be limited. Meeting date and time subject to change. To join this event or to obtain more information, please contact your Stephens sales representative.

About Asbury Automotive Group

Asbury Automotive Group, Inc., headquartered in Duluth, GA, is the sixth-largest public U.S. automotive retailer as measured by total revenues of \$7.2 billion in 2019. The Company sells and services 31 domestic and foreign brands through 91 dealership locations primarily in the southern states



STEPHENS.COM

f in 9 800-643-9691

©2020 STEPHENS INC. MEMBER NYSE, SIPC STEPHENS INC., 111 CENTER STREET, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72201

This announcement has been prepared solely for informative purposes as of its stated date and is not a solicitation, or an offer, to buy or sell any security, it does not purport to be a complete description of the securities, markets or development referred to in the material. The research analyst principally responsible for preparation of this announcement has received compensation that it based on the firm's overall revenue which includes investment banking revenue, to access current disclosures for the companies in this announcement, clients should refer to https://info.stephens.com/e/244892/selkide-description- <u>Disclosures action/2f5dg41/4344170009h=dv5Wegmm117299_gEXRsShFx63C0h(tb54a2ru?Y</u> or contact your Stephens inc. representative for additional information. Please also note that the announcement may include one or more links to external or third-party websites. Stephens inc. has not independently verified in information contained on such websites exterior or intro-pairy websites, stephens inc. ricks or introlegate terminy the lined interior introduction continued or south websites and can provide no assurance to the reliability of such information, and there can be no assurance that any opinions expressed on such websites reflect the opinions of Stephens Inc. or its management. Additional information available upon request.